## 900633575 08/02/2021

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM664257

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT RECORDED AT REEL 6896, FRAME 0372
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900627370

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CHINA MINSHENG BANKING CORP. LTD., HONG KONG BRANCH		07/02/2021	Joint Stock Limited Company Incorporated: CHINA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOURCE PHOTONICS, INC.	
Street Address:	Address: 8521 Fallbrook Ave., Suite 200	
City:	West Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91304	
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5795271	SP SOURCE PHOTONICS	
Registration Number: 4662746		S SOURCE PHOTONICS	
Registration Number:	4662748	SOURCE PHOTONICS	
Registration Number:	3551126	S SOURCE PHOTONICS	
Registration Number:	3551104	SOURCE PHOTONICS	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2128192511

**Email:** iprecordations@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: Kate Andes

Address Line 1: 1221 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4683464-0002-CM65

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kate Andes

TRADEMARK REEL: 007370 FRAME: 0018

SIGNATURE:	/Kate Andes/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2021		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=Project Saratoga - TM Release (dd 2 July 2021)#page1.tif			
source=Project Saratoga - TM Release (dd 2 July 2021)#page2.tif			
source=Project Saratoga - TM Release (dd 2 July 2021)#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007370 FRAME: 0019

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement ("<u>Release</u>") is made as of July 2, 2021, by **CHINA MINSHENG BANKING CORP. LTD., HONG KONG BRANCH**, a joint stock limited company incorporated in the People's Republic of China (the "<u>Security Agent</u>") in favor of **SOURCE PHOTONICS, INC.**, a Delaware corporation with an address at 8521 Fallbrook Ave., Suite 200, West Hills, California 91304 (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into a certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated March 19, 2020 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") with Security Agent, notice of which was recorded on March 19, 2020 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6896, Frame 0372.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Grantor granted the Security Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Security Agent, in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the trademarks listed in Schedule A, and all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby.

WHEREAS, the Security Agent has agreed to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in all such Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Security Agent hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the Trademark Collateral of the Grantor, including all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby, and assigns, transfers and conveys to the Grantor the Security Interest in such Trademark Collateral.

The Security Agent hereby agrees, at the request and cost of the Grantor, to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

Project Saratoga – Trademark Release

ASIA 34926582

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Security Agent has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

CHINA MINSHENG BANKING CORP. LTD., HONG KONG BRANCH,  $_{\mbox{\tiny $N$}}$ 

as Security Agent

Ву:

Name: Title: 12 Min/4

PEPULY LEO

Project Saratoga – Trademark Release (Signature Page)

ASSA 34926582

# **SCHEDULE A**

## **TRADEMARKS**

No.	Trademark	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
1.	SP SOURCE PHOTONICS	87711811	07-DEC-2017	5795271	02-JUL-2019
2.	S SOURCE PHOTONICS	86268970	01-MAY-2014	4662746	30-DEC-2014
3.	SOURCE PHOTONICS	86268981	01-MAY-2014	4662748	30-DEC-2014
4.	S SOURCE PHOTONICS	77258074	17-AUG-2007	3551126	23-DEC-2008
5.	SOURCE PHOTONICS	77253874	13-AUG-2007	3551104	23-DEC-2008

Project Saratoga - Trademark Release

ASIA 34926582

**RECORDED: 07/02/2021** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007370 FRAME: 0022